
2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Saturday, 18 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 1

1 04.04 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 6  3:40.58   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD 5  3:45.15   4.57  +4.57
3 04.07 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 4  3:45.48   0.33  +4.90
4 04.13 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 3  3:46.06   0.58  +5.48
5 04.28 Bowker, Daniel Bayswater WA 9  3:47.97   1.91  +7.39
6 04.10 Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS 7  3:50.19   2.22  +9.61
7 04.16 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC 8  3:52.71   2.52 +12.13
8 04.19 Graham, Alexander Ascot WA 2  3:56.52   3.81 +15.94

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 10,11) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 2

1 04.02 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW 5  3:43.55   0.00  +0.00
2 04.08 Smith, David Direct Members NT 4  3:49.91   6.36  +6.36
3 04.14 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  3:50.40   0.49  +6.85
4 04.11 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 7  3:53.15   2.75  +9.60
5 04.05 Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT 6  3:53.79   0.64 +10.24
6 04.17 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS 8  3:59.02   5.23 +15.47
7 04.20 Paroz, Ryan Direct Members NT 2  4:07.16   8.14 +23.61
8 04.26 Schott, Brodie St George NSW 1  4:11.03   3.87 +27.48
9 04.23 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:37.45  26.42 +53.90

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 10,11) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 3

1 04.09 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 4  3:42.87   0.00  +0.00
2 04.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 5  3:49.51   6.64  +6.64
3 04.06 Smith, Scott PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  3:51.45   1.94  +8.58
4 04.12 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  3:54.99   3.54 +12.12
5 04.15 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT 3  3:56.64   1.65 +13.77
6 04.21 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah NSW 2  3:59.89   3.25 +17.02
7 04.18 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:02.15   2.26 +19.28
8 04.27 Bates, Paul St George NSW 1  4:14.81  12.66 +31.94
9 04.24 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:45.90  31.09 +63.03

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 10,11) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 02.03 Buckthorpe, Luke Patterson Lakes VIC 6  4:17.59   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:25.22   7.63  +7.63
3 02.05 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:25.43   0.21  +7.84
4 02.11 Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:32.03   6.60 +14.44
5 02.07 Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:36.95   4.92 +19.36
6 02.09 Wileman, Andrew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  5:09.61  32.66 +52.02

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 18) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 02.02 Martin, Chris Patterson Lakes VIC 5  4:14.92   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:37.19  22.27 +22.27
3 02.08 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:41.86   4.67 +26.94
4 02.06 Rees, Liam Southside Paddlers NSW 4  4:54.35  12.49 +39.43
5 02.10 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  5:22.57  28.22 +67.65

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 18) + Fastest 5th



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Saturday, 18 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 6 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 1

1 34.01 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:23.77   0.00  +0.00
2 34.03 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:25.42   1.65  +1.65
3 34.09 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 3  2:31.20   5.78  +7.43
4 34.07 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 7  2:33.86   2.66 +10.09
5 34.11 Smith, Jemma Australia AUS 8  2:38.48   4.62 +14.71
6 34.05 Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT 4  2:44.83   6.35 +21.06

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 15) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 7 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 2

1 34.06 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:24.30   0.00  +0.00
2 34.10 Braggs, Emily West Lakes SA 3  2:25.85   1.55  +1.55
3 34.12 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 8  2:25.94   0.09  +1.64
4 34.02 O'Brien, Demi Swan WA 5  2:34.38   8.44 +10.08
5 34.04 Green, Caitlin Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:40.20   5.82 +15.90
6 34.08 Gazzola, Prudence West Lakes SA 7  2:44.30   4.10 +20.00

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 15) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 8 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 36.01 Brigden Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:02.75   0.00  +0.00
2 36.03 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast QLD 6  2:07.83   5.08  +5.08
3 36.05 Batters, Madeleine Bendigo VIC 4  2:09.15   1.32  +6.40
4 36.07 Silvester, Jessica Patterson Lakes VIC 7  2:12.12   2.97  +9.37
5 36.11 Polson, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW 8  2:15.08   2.96 +12.33
6 36.09 Barnett, Cassandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  2:20.05   4.97 +17.30

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 17) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 9 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 36.10 Minogue, Hannah Australia AUS 3  2:05.33   0.00  +0.00
2 36.02 Godoy, Deandra Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:08.12   2.79  +2.79
3 36.04 Baker, Emily Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:12.55   4.43  +7.22
4 36.06 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:13.70   1.15  +8.37
5 36.08 Ross, Emily Direct Members NT 7  2:22.22   8.52 +16.89

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 17) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 04.01 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD 5  3:40.00   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT 2  3:40.82   0.82  +0.82
3 04.14 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  3:42.24   1.42  +2.24
4 04.06 Smith, Scott PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  3:42.38   0.14  +2.38
5 04.10 Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS 1  3:48.02   5.64  +8.02
6 04.13 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 7  3:49.53   1.51  +9.53
7 04.12 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  3:51.00   1.47 +11.00
8 04.21 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah NSW 8  3:53.25   2.25 +13.25
9 04.20 Paroz, Ryan Direct Members NT 9  4:10.98  17.73 +30.98

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 20); 4..7->B Final (Race 19) + Next Fastest



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Saturday, 18 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 2

1 04.07 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 6  3:40.15   0.00  +0.00
2 04.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 4  3:40.74   0.59  +0.59
3 04.08 Smith, David Direct Members NT 5  3:41.02   0.28  +0.87
4 04.28 Bowker, Daniel Bayswater WA 7  3:41.03   0.01  +0.88
5 04.11 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 3  3:42.48   1.45  +2.33
6 04.15 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT 2  3:48.95   6.47  +8.80
7 04.16 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC 1  3:55.78   6.83 +15.63
8 04.17 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS 8  3:58.99   3.21 +18.84
9 04.18 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:08.77   9.78 +28.62

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 20); 4..7->B Final (Race 19) + Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Mens Under 14 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 01.01 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:57.74   0.00  +0.00
2 01.02 Farrell, Tasman Manly Warringah NSW 6  5:06.41   8.67  +8.67
3 01.04 Williams, Jarrod Manly Warringah NSW 7  5:06.44   0.03  +8.70
4 01.03 Morgan, Max Manly Warringah NSW 4  5:20.73  14.29 +22.99

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Mens Under 18 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
13.01 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
5  3:34.55   0.00  +0.00

2
13.02 Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
6  3:39.29   4.74  +4.74

3
13.04 Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW

Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW
7  3:40.90   1.61  +6.35

4
13.03 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT

Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
4  3:53.08  12.18 +18.53

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 14 Womens Under 14 K1 500 Direct Final

1 33.02 Thomas, Melinda Windsor NSW 6  2:59.14   0.00  +0.00
2 33.01 Smith, Bronte Australia AUS 5  3:17.97  18.83 +18.83

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 15 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Final

1 34.01 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:21.07   0.00  +0.00
2 34.06 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:26.93   5.86  +5.86
3 34.03 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:27.19   0.26  +6.12
4 34.12 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 3  2:27.67   0.48  +6.60
5 34.10 Braggs, Emily West Lakes SA 4  2:27.75   0.08  +6.68
6 34.09 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 8  2:30.42   2.67  +9.35
7 34.02 O'Brien, Demi Swan WA 2  2:34.36   3.94 +13.29
8 34.07 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 9  2:42.44   8.08 +21.37
9 34.11 Smith, Jemma Australia AUS 1  2:43.32   0.88 +22.25

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 16 Womens Under 18 K2 500 Direct Final

1
44.01 Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
5  1:59.09   0.00  +0.00

2
44.03 McMahon, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW

Silvester, Samantha Patterson Lakes VIC
4  2:04.44   5.35  +5.35

3
44.02 Rosskelly, Jessica* Illawarra NSW

Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
6  2:06.06   1.62  +6.97

4
44.04 Loughry, Lulu West Lakes SA

Partington, Jennifer West Lakes SA
7  2:08.98   2.92  +9.89

5
44.05 Collett, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
3  2:14.33   5.35 +15.24

*substitute



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Saturday, 18 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 17 Womens Open K1 500 Final

1 36.01 Brigden Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:57.10   0.00  +0.00
2 36.10 Minogue, Hannah Australia AUS 5  2:02.78   5.68  +5.68
3 36.03 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast QLD 4  2:05.61   2.83  +8.51
4 36.06 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 2  2:08.73   3.12 +11.63
5 36.02 Godoy, Deandra Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:10.14   1.41 +13.04
6 36.05 Batters, Madeleine Bendigo VIC 8  2:10.22   0.08 +13.12
7 36.04 Baker, Emily Manly Warringah NSW 3  2:15.61   5.39 +18.51
8 36.07 Silvester, Jessica Patterson Lakes VIC 9  2:16.44   0.83 +19.34
9 36.11 Polson, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW 1  2:17.35   0.91 +20.25

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Final

1 02.01 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:06.72   0.00  +0.00
2 02.02 Martin, Chris Patterson Lakes VIC 6  4:07.66   0.94  +0.94
3 02.03 Buckthorpe, Luke Patterson Lakes VIC 5  4:20.38  12.72 +13.66
4 02.04 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:24.03   3.65 +17.31
5 02.05 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:24.69   0.66 +17.97
6 02.11 Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:38.56  13.87 +31.84
7 02.08 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 8  4:40.98   2.42 +34.26
8 02.07 Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW 1  4:42.80   1.82 +36.08
9 02.06 Rees, Liam Southside Paddlers NSW 9  4:59.01  16.21 +52.29

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens Open K1 1000 B Final

1 04.11 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 6  3:46.52   0.00  +0.00
2 04.28 Bowker, Daniel Bayswater WA 4  3:46.63   0.11  +0.11
3 04.06 Smith, Scott PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  3:49.04   2.41  +2.52
4 04.10 Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS 3  3:50.62   1.58  +4.10
5 04.13 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 7  3:51.29   0.67  +4.77
6 04.15 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT 2  3:53.16   1.87  +6.64
7 04.12 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 1  3:54.62   1.46  +8.10
8 04.16 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC 8  3:55.29   0.67  +8.77

04.21 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah NSW 9 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Mens Open K1 1000 A Final

1 04.02 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW 4  3:31.00   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD 3  3:35.34   4.34  +4.34
3 04.04 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 5  3:35.46   0.12  +4.46
4 04.09 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 6  3:41.60   6.14 +10.60
5 04.05 Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT 8  3:41.68   0.08 +10.68
6 04.03 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 2  3:44.10   2.42 +13.10
7 04.14 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  3:51.74   7.64 +20.74
8 04.08 Smith, David Direct Members NT 9  3:56.96   5.22 +25.96
9 04.07 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 7  3:56.98   0.02 +25.98

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 03.01 McTavish, Simon Australia AUS 5  3:59.61   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 Clark, Hayden Currumbin Creek QLD 3  4:04.15   4.54  +4.54
3 03.03 Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:06.64   2.49  +7.03
4 03.05 Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4  4:08.71   2.07  +9.10
5 03.07 Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  4:10.72   2.01 +11.11

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 28) + Fastest 5th



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Saturday, 18 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 03.02 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:14.41   0.00  +0.00
2 03.04 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:17.55   3.14  +3.14
3 03.06 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:19.77   2.22  +5.36
4 03.08 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT 7  4:20.52   0.75  +6.11
5 03.10 Ford, Jack Southside Paddlers NSW 3  4:28.59   8.07 +14.18

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 28) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 1

1
14.01 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW

Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD
5  3:28.33   0.00  +0.00

2
14.05 Smith, Scott* PaddleNSW Direct NSW

Ryan, Zac* Direct Members NT
4  3:33.34   5.01  +5.01

3
14.03 Smith, David Direct Members NT

Bowker, Daniel Bayswater WA
6  3:33.42   0.08  +5.09

4
14.07 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT

Euers, Peter* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
7  3:33.88   0.46  +5.55

5
14.13 Bicknell, Scott Direct Members NT

Roy, Andrew Direct Members NT
2  3:37.67   3.79  +9.34

6
14.09 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC

Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW
3  3:50.14  12.47 +21.81

7
14.11 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
8  4:24.20  34.06 +55.87

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 29) + Fastest 5th *substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 2

1
14.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA
5  3:37.23   0.00  +0.00

2
14.04 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD

McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD
6  3:39.97   2.74  +2.74

3
14.08 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS

Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW
7  3:44.23   4.26  +7.00

4
14.06 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD

Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS
4  3:46.96   2.73  +9.73

5
14.12 Schott, Brodie St George NSW

Bates, Paul PaddleNSW Direct NSW
8  3:53.64   6.68 +16.41

6
14.10 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Jacobs, Todd PaddleNSW Direct NSW
3  3:54.35   0.71 +17.12

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 29) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 25 Womens Under 18 K4 500 Direct Final

1 50.01 Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Walkington, Nathalie* Patterson Lakes VIC

5  1:55.93   0.00  +0.00

2 50.02 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Collett, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Rosskelly, Jessica* Illawarra NSW
Loughry, Lulu West Lakes SA

6  2:00.67   4.74  +4.74

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 26 Womens Open K4 500 Direct Final

1 51.01 Brigden Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Minogue, Hannah Australia AUS
Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast QLD
Godoy, Deandra Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  1:45.77   0.00  +0.00



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Saturday, 18 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Mens Under 16 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
12.01 Buckthorpe, Luke Patterson Lakes VIC

Martin, Chris Patterson Lakes VIC
5  3:55.98   0.00  +0.00

2
12.02 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
6  3:59.32   3.34  +3.34

3
12.03 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
4  4:18.76  19.44 +22.78

4
12.05 Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW

Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW
3  4:21.89   3.13 +25.91

5
12.04 Wileman, Andrew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
7  4:43.29  21.40 +47.31

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Final

1 03.01 McTavish, Simon Australia AUS 5  3:52.78   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  3:56.09   3.31  +3.31
3 03.04 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  3:59.11   3.02  +6.33
4 03.09 Clark, Hayden Currumbin Creek QLD 7  3:59.36   0.25  +6.58
5 03.03 Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:03.80   4.44 +11.02
6 03.05 Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW 9  4:05.75   1.95 +12.97
7 03.06 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:16.77  11.02 +23.99
8 03.07 Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 1  4:16.90   0.13 +24.12
9 03.08 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT 2  4:24.50   7.60 +31.72

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Mens Open K2 1000 Final

1
14.01 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW

Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD
5  3:15.58   0.00  +0.00

2
14.03 Smith, David Direct Members NT

Bowker, Daniel Bayswater WA
8  3:22.80   7.22  +7.22

3
14.04 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD

McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD
7  3:24.16   1.36  +8.58

4
14.06 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD

Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS
2  3:26.99   2.83 +11.41

5
14.07 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT

Euers, Peter* Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
9  3:31.18   4.19 +15.60

6
14.13 Bicknell, Scott Direct Members NT

Roy, Andrew Direct Members NT
1  3:31.89   0.71 +16.31

7
14.05 Smith, Scott* PaddleNSW Direct NSW

Ryan, Zac* Direct Members NT
4  3:35.35   3.46 +19.77

8
14.08 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS

Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW
3  3:37.25   1.90 +21.67

14.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD
Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA

6         DID NOT FINISH

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 30 Womens Under 16 K4 500 Direct Final

1 49.01 Green, Caitlin Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Aves, Alex PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  2:09.12   0.00  +0.00

2 49.02 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA
Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA
Braggs, Emily West Lakes SA
Gazzola, Prudence* West Lakes SA

6  2:09.43   0.31  +0.31

*substitute



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Saturday, 18 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 31 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 1

1 35.03 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:12.67   0.00  +0.00
2 35.01 Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:15.44   2.77  +2.77
3 35.13 McMahon, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW 2  2:19.68   4.24  +7.01
4 35.05 Silvester, Samantha Patterson Lakes VIC 4  2:25.84   6.16 +13.17
5 35.07 Partington, Jennifer West Lakes SA 7  2:27.66   1.82 +14.99
6 35.09 Collett, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:29.01   1.35 +16.34
7 35.11 Ross, Georgia Direct Members NT 8  2:31.50   2.49 +18.83

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 43) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 32 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 2

1 35.04 Loughry, Lulu West Lakes SA 6  2:12.18   0.00  +0.00
2 35.14 Rosskelly, Jessica Illawarra NSW 2  2:13.48   1.30  +1.30
3 35.02 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 5  2:15.84   2.36  +3.66
4 35.08 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:19.91   4.07  +7.73
5 35.10 Glasson, Nikki Southside Paddlers NSW 3  2:25.16   5.25 +12.98
6 35.06 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:28.43   3.27 +16.25

35.12 Hall, Zoe PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8 DID NOT START
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 43) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 33 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 1

1 24.03 McTavish, Simon Australia AUS 6  2:00.19   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:04.17   3.98  +3.98
3 24.05 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:09.64   5.47  +9.45
4 24.07 Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  2:10.08   0.44  +9.89
5 24.09 Ford, Jack Southside Paddlers NSW 3  2:10.82   0.74 +10.63

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 63) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 34 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 2

1 24.10 Clark, Hayden Currumbin Creek QLD 3  1:59.09   0.00  +0.00
2 24.04 Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:59.19   0.10  +0.10
3 24.02 Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW 5  2:03.63   4.44  +4.54
4 24.06 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:05.14   1.51  +6.05
4 24.08 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT 7  2:05.14   1.51  +6.05

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 63) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 35 Mens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 1

1 23.01 Martin, Chris Patterson Lakes VIC 5  2:01.67   0.00  +0.00
2 23.03 Buckthorpe, Luke Patterson Lakes VIC 6  2:06.32   4.65  +4.65
3 23.05 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:10.67   4.35  +9.00
4 23.11 Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:12.17   1.50 +10.50
5 23.07 Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:12.95   0.78 +11.28

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 62) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 36 Mens Under 16 K1 500 Heat 2

1 23.12 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:13.33   0.00  +0.00
2 23.06 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:17.69   4.36  +4.36
3 23.04 Rees, Liam Southside Paddlers NSW 6  2:25.04   7.35 +11.71
4 23.08 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:35.36  10.32 +22.03
5 23.10 Wileman, Andrew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:35.37   0.01 +22.04

23.02 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5         DID NOT FINISH
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 62) + Fastest 5th



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Saturday, 18 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 37 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 25.01 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:49.45   0.00  +0.00
2 25.10 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 4  1:49.93   0.48  +0.48
3 25.05 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 6  1:50.02   0.09  +0.57
4 25.22 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC 8  1:51.57   1.55  +2.12
5 25.14 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 7  1:55.57   4.00  +6.12
6 25.18 Paroz, Ryan Direct Members NT 3  2:01.26   5.69 +11.81
7 25.26 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:04.66   3.40 +15.21

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 49-51) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 38 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 25.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 5  1:48.59   0.00  +0.00
2 25.15 Smith, Scott PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  1:52.01   3.42  +3.42
3 25.19 Dunbar, Wayne Jnr Manly Warringah NSW 3  1:53.40   1.39  +4.81
4 25.27 James, Gavin Manly Warringah NSW 2  1:56.21   2.81  +7.62
5 25.11 Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS 4  1:58.13   1.92  +9.54
6 25.23 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:03.81   5.68 +15.22
7 25.31 Csernok, Istvan Manly Warringah NSW 9  2:04.74   0.93 +16.15
8 25.06 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS 6  2:11.33   6.59 +22.74

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 49-51) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 39 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 3

1 25.03 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW 5  1:40.06   0.00  +0.00
2 25.16 Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT 7  1:49.01   8.95  +8.95
3 25.07 Donkin, Tim Brothers QLD 6  1:51.32   2.31 +11.26
4 25.20 Graham, Alexander Ascot WA 3  1:53.25   1.93 +13.19
5 25.12 Carson, Kieren Patterson Lakes VIC 4  1:53.90   0.65 +13.84
6 25.24 Bates, Paul St George NSW 8  1:59.89   5.99 +19.83

25.28 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah NSW 2 SCRATCHED
25.32 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah NSW 9 DISQUALIFIED

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 49-51) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 40 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 4

1 25.09 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 6  1:46.67   0.00  +0.00
2 25.04 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT 5  1:50.76   4.09  +4.09
3 25.33 Schott, Brodie St George NSW 9  1:53.77   3.01  +7.10
4 25.21 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers NSW 3  1:54.41   0.64  +7.74
5 25.17 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:58.74   4.33 +12.07
6 25.25 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:06.62   7.88 +19.95

25.13 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 49-51) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 41 Womens Under 14 K2 500 Direct Final

1
42.01 Thomas, Christina PaddleNSW Direct NSW

Thomas, Melinda Windsor NSW
9  2:47.12   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 42 Womens Under 16 K2 500 Direct Final

1
43.04 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA

Braggs, Emily West Lakes SA
7  2:12.84   0.00  +0.00

2
43.01 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
5  2:14.17   1.33  +1.33

3
43.03 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA

Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA
4  2:19.20   5.03  +6.36

4
43.02 Green, Caitlin Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
6  2:21.50   2.30  +8.66

43.05 Smith, Jemma Australia AUS
Smith, Bronte Australia AUS

3 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 43 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Final

1 35.01 Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:05.59   0.00  +0.00
2 35.03 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:07.55   1.96  +1.96
3 35.14 Rosskelly, Jessica Illawarra NSW 7  2:09.87   2.32  +4.28
4 35.02 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 8  2:11.51   1.64  +5.92
5 35.04 Loughry, Lulu West Lakes SA 5  2:11.55   0.04  +5.96
6 35.08 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:15.77   4.22 +10.18
7 35.05 Silvester, Samantha Patterson Lakes VIC 9  2:17.11   1.34 +11.52
8 35.13 McMahon, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW 3  2:17.17   0.06 +11.58
9 35.10 Glasson, Nikki Southside Paddlers NSW 1  2:29.52  12.35 +23.93

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 44 Womens Open K2 500 Direct Final

1
45.04 Brigden Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Minogue, Hannah Australia AUS
7  1:49.15   0.00  +0.00

2
45.01 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast QLD

Godoy, Deandra Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
5  1:57.28   8.13  +8.13

3
45.03 Ross, Emily Direct Members NT

Barnett, Cassandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW
6  2:11.96  14.68 +22.81

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Mens Under 16 K4 1000 Direct Final

1 18.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  4:03.60   0.00  +0.00

2 18.02 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Wileman, Andrew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

4  5:02.04  58.44 +58.44

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Mens Under 18 K4 1000 Direct Final

1 19.01 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  3:43.10   0.00  +0.00

19.02 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT
Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Mens Open K4 1000 Direct Final

1 20.01 Smith, Scott PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT
Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

5  3:02.82   0.00  +0.00

2 20.03 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT
Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD
Graham, Alexander Ascot WA
Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS

4  3:05.12   2.30  +2.30

3 20.04 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  3:50.07  44.95 +47.25

20.02 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD
Smith, David Direct Members NT
Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW
Clear, Jacob Gold Coast QLD

6 SCRATCHED



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Sunday, 19 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 48 Mens Open C1 500 Direct Final

1 29.03 Haas, Alexander Brothers QLD 4  2:06.67   0.00  +0.00
2 29.04 Donaghey, Jake Brothers QLD 7  2:09.52   2.85  +2.85
3 29.08 Metsoja, Rain Varsity Lakes QLD 9  2:15.12   5.60  +8.45
4 29.01 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah NSW 5  2:24.89   9.77 +18.22
5 29.06 Bayliss, Jace West Lakes SA 8  2:33.11   8.22 +26.44
6 29.05 King, Brian Varsity Lakes QLD 3  2:39.29   6.18 +32.62
7 29.02 Bedin, Andrea Australia AUS 6  2:43.74   4.45 +37.07
8 29.07 Nejman, Jason West Lakes SA 2  3:11.11  27.37 +64.44

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 49 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 25.01 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:50.67   0.00  +0.00
2 25.14 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 8  1:51.28   0.61  +0.61
3 25.16 Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT 6  1:51.29   0.01  +0.62
4 25.33 Schott, Brodie St George NSW 3  1:55.04   3.75  +4.37
5 25.21 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers NSW 7  1:57.51   2.47  +6.84
6 25.12 Carson, Kieren Patterson Lakes VIC 2  1:59.75   2.24  +9.08
7 25.26 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:07.82   8.07 +17.15
8 25.23 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:12.46   4.64 +21.79

25.15 Smith, Scott PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 65); 4..6->B Final (Race 64)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 50 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 2

1 25.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 5  1:47.37   0.00  +0.00
2 25.05 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 6  1:49.47   2.10  +2.10
3 25.20 Graham, Alexander Ascot WA 7  1:50.07   0.60  +2.70
4 25.07 Donkin, Tim Brothers QLD 3  1:51.23   1.16  +3.86
5 25.22 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC 2  1:51.90   0.67  +4.53
6 25.11 Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS 8  1:52.98   1.08  +5.61
7 25.04 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT 4  1:53.01   0.03  +5.64
8 25.25 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:09.92  16.91 +22.55
9 25.31 Csernok, Istvan Manly Warringah NSW 1  2:11.42   1.50 +24.05

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 65); 4..6->B Final (Race 64)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 51 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 3

1 25.10 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 6  1:51.26   0.00  +0.00
2 25.09 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 5  1:53.48   2.22  +2.22
3 25.19 Dunbar, Wayne Jnr Manly Warringah NSW 3  1:55.07   1.59  +3.81
4 25.17 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  1:56.81   1.74  +5.55
5 25.27 James, Gavin Manly Warringah NSW 7  1:57.90   1.09  +6.64
6 25.18 Paroz, Ryan Direct Members NT 1  1:59.96   2.06  +8.70
7 25.24 Bates, Paul St George NSW 8  2:03.84   3.88 +12.58
8 25.06 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS 9  2:12.27   8.43 +21.01

25.03 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah NSW 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 65); 4..6->B Final (Race 64)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 52 Mens Over 55 K1 500 Direct Final

1 28.01 Hystek, Tony Lane Cove NSW 5  2:09.20   0.00  +0.00
2 28.06 Clyne, Peter Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:19.90  10.70 +10.70
3 28.02 Preston, John Burley Griffin ACT 6  2:26.02   6.12 +16.82
4 28.05 Harris, Michael PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  2:28.40   2.38 +19.20
5 28.03 Horsnell, Geoffrey Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:28.58   0.18 +19.38
6 28.07 Joerg, Remo Windsor NSW 2  2:46.74  18.16 +37.54
7 28.09 Castell-Brown, Ian Burley Griffin ACT 1  3:00.21  13.47 +51.01
8 28.08 Egan, Joe Manly Warringah NSW 9  3:18.21  18.00 +69.01

28.04 Simmat, Tom Lane Cove NSW 7 DID NOT START



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Sunday, 19 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 53 Para Canoe Mens V1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 31.01 Pyne, Glenn Windsor NSW 5  2:35.43   0.00  +0.00
2 31.02 Keyes, Phil Manly Warringah NSW 6  3:02.31  26.88 +26.88

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 54 Para Canoe Womens V1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 41.01 Kennedy, Kara Varsity Lakes QLD 8  3:06.03   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 55 Womens Over 55 K1 500 Direct Final

1 39.01 Lloyd-Green, Ann Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:56.64   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 56 Womens Over 45 K1 500 Direct Final

1 38.01 Tang, Jacquie Sutherland Shire NSW 4  2:57.54   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 57 Womens Over 35 K1 500 Direct Final

1 37.01 Chard, Madeline Burley Griffin ACT 5  2:42.15   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 58 Mens Over 45 K1 500 Direct Final

1 27.02 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah NSW 6  1:56.38   0.00  +0.00
2 27.03 Lee, Darren Cronulla Sutherland NSW 4  2:01.08   4.70  +4.70
3 27.04 Schott, Darren St George NSW 7  2:02.82   1.74  +6.44
4 27.01 Crabb, Neil Windsor NSW 5  2:34.91  32.09 +38.53

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 59 Mens Over 35 K1 500 Direct Final

1 26.02 King, Brian Varsity Lakes QLD 9  2:15.92   0.00  +0.00
26.01 Csernok, Istvan Manly Warringah NSW 8 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 60 Mens Under 14 K1 500 Direct Final

1 22.01 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:20.84   0.00  +0.00
2 22.04 Farrell, Tasman Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:23.92   3.08  +3.08
3 22.02 Williams, Jarrod Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:24.70   0.78  +3.86
4 22.03 Morgan, Max Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:37.84  13.14 +17.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 61 Womens Under 12 K1 500 Direct Final

1 32.01 Thomas, Christina Windsor NSW 9  3:29.81   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 62 Mens Under 16 K1 500 Final

1 23.01 Martin, Chris Patterson Lakes VIC 6  1:55.90   0.00  +0.00
2 23.03 Buckthorpe, Luke Patterson Lakes VIC 4  1:59.16   3.26  +3.26
3 23.05 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:00.08   0.92  +4.18
4 23.06 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:01.45   1.37  +5.55

5 23.02 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 10  2:06.43   4.98 +10.53
6 23.12 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 5  2:11.49   5.06 +15.59
7 23.07 Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:13.45   1.96 +17.55
8 23.11 Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW 9  2:14.05   0.60 +18.15
9 23.04 Rees, Liam Southside Paddlers NSW 3  2:22.50   8.45 +26.60
10 23.08 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:35.20  12.70 +39.30



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Sunday, 19 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 63 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Final

1 24.03 McTavish, Simon Australia AUS 5  1:50.50   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:53.07   2.57  +2.57
3 24.10 Clark, Hayden Currumbin Creek QLD 6  1:55.46   2.39  +4.96
4 24.05 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  1:55.61   0.15  +5.11
5 24.02 Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8  1:57.70   2.09  +7.20
6 24.06 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:00.28   2.58  +9.78
7 24.07 Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 9  2:01.42   1.14 +10.92
8 24.04 Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:03.35   1.93 +12.85
9 24.08 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT 1  2:05.74   2.39 +15.24

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 64 Mens Open K1 500 B Final

1 25.11 Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS 1  1:51.37   0.00  +0.00
2 25.22 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC 3  1:51.69   0.32  +0.32
3 25.07 Donkin, Tim Brothers QLD 6  1:52.20   0.51  +0.83
4 25.21 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers NSW 7  1:56.98   4.78  +5.61
5 25.17 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  1:57.52   0.54  +6.15
6 25.12 Carson, Kieren Patterson Lakes VIC 2  1:59.72   2.20  +8.35
7 25.27 James, Gavin Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:01.00   1.28  +9.63
8 25.18 Paroz, Ryan Direct Members NT 9  2:02.87   1.87 +11.50

25.33 Schott, Brodie St George NSW 5 DISQUALIFIED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 65 Mens Open K1 500 A Final

1 25.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 4  1:44.88   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 5  1:46.79   1.91  +1.91
3 25.09 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 2  1:47.37   0.58  +2.49
4 25.16 Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT 8  1:48.89   1.52  +4.01
5 25.10 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 6  1:50.04   1.15  +5.16
6 25.20 Graham, Alexander Ascot WA 1  1:50.66   0.62  +5.78
7 25.05 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 7  1:51.20   0.54  +6.32
8 25.14 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 3  1:51.75   0.55  +6.87
9 25.19 Dunbar, Wayne Jnr Manly Warringah NSW 9  1:57.62   5.87 +12.74

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 66 Para Canoe Mens K1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 30.01 Ingram, Brock Bayswater WA 5  2:14.71   0.00  +0.00
2 30.03 Fontan Holder, Bindi Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:27.07  12.36 +12.36
3 30.02 Pyne, Glenn Windsor NSW 6  2:29.02   1.95 +14.31
4 30.05 Harris, Michael PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  2:34.65   5.63 +19.94
5 30.06 Sieders, Colin Penrith Valley NSW 8  2:41.89   7.24 +27.18
6 30.07 Lawira, Laurie Manly Warringah NSW 2  2:50.66   8.77 +35.95
7 30.08 Egan, Joe Manly Warringah NSW 9  3:21.03  30.37 +66.32
8 30.04 Budd, Joel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7  5:01.11 100.08 +166.4

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 67 Para Canoe Womens K1 500m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 40.01 Reynolds, Amanda Sherbrooke VIC 1  2:40.12   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 68 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 1

1 75.01 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:54.73   0.00  +0.00
2 75.11 Braggs, Emily West Lakes SA 8  0:57.58   2.85  +2.85
3 75.03 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:59.71   2.13  +4.98
4 75.05 Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT 4  1:02.87   3.16  +8.14
5 75.07 Goldner, Kelsey West Lakes SA 7  1:04.09   1.22  +9.36
6 75.09 Gazzola, Prudence West Lakes SA 3  1:05.40   1.31 +10.67

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 105) + Fastest 5th



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Sunday, 19 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 69 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 2

1 75.06 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:54.31   0.00  +0.00
2 75.10 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 3  0:58.57   4.26  +4.26
3 75.02 O'Brien, Demi Swan WA 5  0:58.65   0.08  +4.34
4 75.08 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 7  0:59.12   0.47  +4.81
5 75.04 Green, Caitlin Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:59.81   0.69  +5.50
6 75.12 Smith, Jemma Australia AUS 8  1:04.47   4.66 +10.16

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 105) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 70 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 77.01 Brigden Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:44.33   0.00  +0.00
2 77.03 Fox, Jessica Australia AUS 6  0:47.51   3.18  +3.18
3 77.05 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast QLD 4  0:48.85   1.34  +4.52
4 77.07 Baker, Emily Manly Warringah NSW 7  0:52.01   3.16  +7.68
5 77.11 Barnett, Cassandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8  0:56.42   4.41 +12.09
6 77.09 Ross, Emily Direct Members NT 3  0:59.10   2.68 +14.77

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 107) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 71 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 77.12 Minogue, Hannah Australia AUS 8  0:47.88   0.00  +0.00
2 77.04 Godoy, Deandra Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:48.19   0.31  +0.31
3 77.06 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 4  0:48.93   0.74  +1.05
4 77.02 Batters, Madeleine Bendigo VIC 5  0:49.17   0.24  +1.29
5 77.08 Silvester, Jessica Patterson Lakes VIC 7  0:53.08   3.91  +5.20
6 77.10 Polson, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW 3  0:53.33   0.25  +5.45

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 107) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 72 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 1

1 54.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:42.95   0.00  +0.00
2 54.03 Buckthorpe, Luke Patterson Lakes VIC 6  0:44.81   1.86  +1.86
3 54.07 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 7  0:48.75   3.94  +5.80
4 54.05 Rees, Liam Southside Paddlers NSW 4  0:53.70   4.95 +10.75
5 54.11 Wileman, Andrew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:56.29   2.59 +13.34
6 54.09 Simons, Nick Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:57.59   1.30 +14.64

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 89) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 73 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Heat 2

1 54.02 Martin, Chris Patterson Lakes VIC 5  0:44.44   0.00  +0.00
2 54.06 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:47.59   3.15  +3.15
3 54.04 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:47.71   0.12  +3.27
4 54.12 Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:49.83   2.12  +5.39
5 54.08 Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:50.17   0.34  +5.73
6 54.10 Browne, Thomas Manly Warringah NSW 3  0:52.73   2.56  +8.29

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 89) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 74 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 56.11 Bicknell, Scott Direct Members NT 4  0:38.75   0.00  +0.00
2 56.02 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members NT 5  0:39.98   1.23  +1.23
3 56.07 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  0:40.63   0.65  +1.88
4 56.19 Roy, Andrew Direct Members NT 3  0:41.20   0.57  +2.45
5 56.15 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 7  0:42.36   1.16  +3.61
6 56.23 Dunbar, Wayne Jnr Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:43.82   1.46  +5.07
7 56.35 Schott, Brodie St George NSW 1  0:44.20   0.38  +5.45
8 56.27 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:44.53   0.33  +5.78
9 56.31 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  0:51.75   7.22 +13.00

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 79-82) + 3 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 75 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 56.03 Donkin, Tim Brothers QLD 5  0:39.54   0.00  +0.00
2 56.16 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 7  0:39.86   0.32  +0.32
3 56.08 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 6  0:40.07   0.21  +0.53
4 56.28 Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT 2  0:40.77   0.70  +1.23
5 56.12 Graham, Alexander Ascot WA 4  0:40.93   0.16  +1.39
6 56.20 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT 3  0:41.45   0.52  +1.91
7 56.24 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 8  0:41.66   0.21  +2.12
8 56.32 Paroz, Ryan Direct Members NT 9  0:45.99   4.33  +6.45
9 56.36 Csernok, Istvan Manly Warringah NSW 1  0:48.09   2.10  +8.55

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 79-82) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 76 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 3

1 56.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:40.89   0.00  +0.00
2 56.29 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah NSW 2  0:41.24   0.35  +0.35
3 56.17 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers NSW 7  0:41.91   0.67  +1.02
4 56.13 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC 4  0:42.85   0.94  +1.96
5 56.25 Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS 8  0:43.24   0.39  +2.35
6 56.09 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 6  0:43.54   0.30  +2.65
7 56.37 James, Gavin Manly Warringah NSW 1  0:44.31   0.77  +3.42
8 56.33 Bates, Paul St George NSW 9  0:47.15   2.84  +6.26

56.21 Smith, Scott PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 79-82) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 77 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 4

1 56.06 Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers NSW 5  0:40.62   0.00  +0.00
2 56.34 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah NSW 9  0:41.24   0.62  +0.62
3 56.38 Speer, Sam Southside Paddlers NSW 1  0:41.40   0.16  +0.78
4 56.14 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS 4  0:41.41   0.01  +0.79
5 56.10 Carson, Kieren Patterson Lakes VIC 6  0:41.80   0.39  +1.18
6 56.26 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:42.27   0.47  +1.65
7 56.18 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 7  0:43.10   0.83  +2.48
8 56.22 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:44.07   0.97  +3.45
9 56.30 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:45.76   1.69  +5.14

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi-Final (Race's 79-82) + 3 Next Fastest

Race 78 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 5

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 79 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 56.11 Bicknell, Scott Direct Members NT 5  0:37.99   0.00  +0.00
2 56.14 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS 7  0:38.79   0.80  +0.80
3 56.16 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 4  0:39.12   0.33  +1.13
4 56.29 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah NSW 6  0:40.19   1.07  +2.20
5 56.15 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 8  0:40.51   0.32  +2.52
6 56.20 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT 1  0:40.83   0.32  +2.84
7 56.38 Speer, Sam Southside Paddlers NSW 3  0:40.96   0.13  +2.97
8 56.25 Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS 2  0:42.16   1.20  +4.17
9 56.24 Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD 9  0:42.33   0.17  +4.34

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 93); 4..6->B Final (Race 92)
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 80 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 56.03 Donkin, Tim Brothers QLD 5  0:38.79   0.00  +0.00
2 56.19 Roy, Andrew Direct Members NT 2  0:39.49   0.70  +0.70
3 56.07 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 6  0:39.75   0.26  +0.96
4 56.12 Graham, Alexander Ascot WA 8  0:40.19   0.44  +1.40
5 56.34 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah NSW 4  0:40.65   0.46  +1.86
6 56.18 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 1  0:41.43   0.78  +2.64
7 56.17 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers NSW 3  0:42.09   0.66  +3.30
8 56.13 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC 7  0:42.79   0.70  +4.00
9 56.26 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  0:42.93   0.14  +4.14

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 93); 4..6->B Final (Race 92)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 81 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 3

1 56.02 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members NT 6  0:37.82   0.00  +0.00
2 56.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:38.38   0.56  +0.56
3 56.06 Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers NSW 5  0:38.44   0.06  +0.62
4 56.09 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 8  0:39.47   1.03  +1.65
5 56.08 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 3  0:39.60   0.13  +1.78
6 56.10 Carson, Kieren Patterson Lakes VIC 2  0:40.93   1.33  +3.11
7 56.28 Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT 7  0:41.45   0.52  +3.63
8 56.23 Dunbar, Wayne Jnr Manly Warringah NSW 1  0:42.25   0.80  +4.43
9 56.22 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  0:44.10   1.85  +6.28

Progress : Plan C: 1..3->A Final (Race 93); 4..6->B Final (Race 92)

Race 82 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 4

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 83 Womens Under 16 K4 200 Direct Final

1 90.01 Green, Caitlin Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Aves, Alex PaddleNSW Direct NSW

5  0:49.12   0.00  +0.00

2 90.02 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA
Braggs, Emily West Lakes SA
Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA
Goldner, Kelsey* West Lakes SA

6  0:50.89   1.77  +1.77

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 84 Para Canoe Mens V1 200m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 62.01 Pyne, Glenn Windsor NSW 5  0:59.41   0.00  +0.00
2 62.02 Keyes, Phil Manly Warringah NSW 6  1:11.95  12.54 +12.54

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 85 Mens Over 55 K1 200 Direct Final

1 59.01 Hystek, Tony Lane Cove NSW 5  0:50.42   0.00  +0.00
2 59.05 Clyne, Peter Manly Warringah NSW 3  0:54.75   4.33  +4.33
3 59.04 Horsnell, Geoffrey Manly Warringah NSW 7  0:55.54   0.79  +5.12
4 59.06 Harris, Michael PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8  0:56.54   1.00  +6.12
5 59.02 Preston, John Burley Griffin ACT 6  0:59.14   2.60  +8.72
6 59.07 Joerg, Remo Windsor NSW 2  1:02.99   3.85 +12.57
7 59.08 Castell-Brown, Ian Burley Griffin ACT 9  1:10.29   7.30 +19.87
8 59.09 Egan, Joe Manly Warringah NSW 1  1:12.21   1.92 +21.79

59.03 Simmat, Tom Lane Cove NSW 4 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 86 Mens Over 45 K1 200 Direct Final

1 58.02 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah NSW 6  0:43.04   0.00  +0.00
2 58.04 Schott, Darren St George NSW 7  0:43.37   0.33  +0.33
3 58.03 Lee, Darren Cronulla Sutherland NSW 4  0:44.61   1.24  +1.57
4 58.01 Crabb, Neil Windsor NSW 5  1:06.76  22.15 +23.72

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 87 Mens Over 35 K1 200 Direct Final

1 57.01 Csernok, Istvan Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:48.11   0.00  +0.00
2 57.02 King, Brian Varsity Lakes QLD 9  0:50.54   2.43  +2.43

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 88 Mens Under 14 K1 200 Direct Final

1 53.01 Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:53.80   0.00  +0.00
2 53.04 Farrell, Tasman Manly Warringah NSW 7  0:53.83   0.03  +0.03
3 53.02 Williams, Jarrod Manly Warringah NSW 6  0:57.67   3.84  +3.87
4 53.03 Morgan, Max Manly Warringah NSW 4  1:00.98   3.31  +7.18

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 89 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Final

1 54.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:41.62   0.00  +0.00
2 54.02 Martin, Chris Patterson Lakes VIC 5  0:42.44   0.82  +0.82
3 54.03 Buckthorpe, Luke Patterson Lakes VIC 4  0:42.95   0.51  +1.33
4 54.04 Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:46.13   3.18  +4.51
5 54.07 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:46.26   0.13  +4.64
6 54.06 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:47.73   1.47  +6.11
7 54.08 Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  0:47.81   0.08  +6.19
8 54.12 Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW 9  0:48.48   0.67  +6.86
9 54.05 Rees, Liam Southside Paddlers NSW 2  0:52.27   3.79 +10.65

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 90 Mens Under 18 K2 200 Direct Final

1
65.01 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
5  0:38.06   0.00  +0.00

2
65.02 Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
6  0:38.15   0.09  +0.09

3
65.04 Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW

Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW
7  0:40.47   2.32  +2.41

4
65.03 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT

Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
4  0:41.26   0.79  +3.20

Race 91 Mens Open K1 200 C Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 92 Mens Open K1 200 B Final

1 56.09 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast QLD 4  0:38.06   0.00  +0.00
2 56.12 Graham, Alexander Ascot WA 6  0:38.56   0.50  +0.50
3 56.08 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD 8  0:38.64   0.08  +0.58
4 56.10 Carson, Kieren Patterson Lakes VIC 9  0:38.86   0.22  +0.80
5 56.34 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah NSW 3  0:39.08   0.22  +1.02
6 56.29 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah NSW 5  0:39.69   0.61  +1.63
7 56.15 Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW 7  0:39.98   0.29  +1.92
8 56.18 McKitterick, Joel Currumbin Creek QLD 1  0:40.28   0.30  +2.22
9 56.20 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT 2  0:41.96   1.68  +3.90
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 93 Mens Open K1 200 A Final

1 56.02 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members NT 6  0:36.01   0.00  +0.00
2 56.11 Bicknell, Scott Direct Members NT 5  0:36.66   0.65  +0.65
3 56.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:37.04   0.38  +1.03
4 56.03 Donkin, Tim Brothers QLD 4  0:37.10   0.06  +1.09
5 56.06 Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers NSW 9  0:37.39   0.29  +1.38
6 56.14 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS 3  0:37.57   0.18  +1.56
7 56.16 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA 8  0:37.82   0.25  +1.81
8 56.07 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW 1  0:38.05   0.23  +2.04
9 56.19 Roy, Andrew Direct Members NT 7  0:38.53   0.48  +2.52

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 94 Para Canoe Mens V1 1000m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 10.01 Pyne, Glenn Windsor NSW 5  5:27.59   0.00  +0.00
2 10.02 Keyes, Phil Manly Warringah NSW 6  6:32.17  64.58 +64.58

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 95 Mens Over 55 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 07.01 Hystek, Tony Lane Cove NSW 5  4:26.86   0.00  +0.00
2 07.03 Clyne, Peter Manly Warringah NSW 4  4:41.56  14.70 +14.70
3 07.06 Preston, John Burley Griffin ACT 8  4:54.87  13.31 +28.01
4 07.02 Horsnell, Geoffrey Manly Warringah NSW 6  5:10.87  16.00 +44.01
5 07.08 Harris, Michael PaddleNSW Direct NSW 9  5:10.90   0.03 +44.04
6 07.07 Joerg, Remo Windsor NSW 2  5:34.70  23.80 +67.84
7 07.04 Castell-Brown, Ian Burley Griffin ACT 7  5:57.32  22.62 +90.46

07.05 Simmat, Tom Lane Cove NSW 3 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 96 Mens Over 45 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 06.01 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah NSW 5  4:00.40   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Lee, Darren Cronulla Sutherland NSW 6  4:01.49   1.09  +1.09
3 06.03 Schott, Darren St George NSW 4  4:08.75   7.26  +8.35
4 06.04 Crabb, Neil Windsor NSW 7  5:09.86  61.11 +69.46

Race 97 Mens Over 35 K1 1000 Direct Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 98 Mens Open C1 1000 Direct Final

1 08.02 Haas, Alexander Brothers QLD 6  4:22.40   0.00  +0.00
2 08.03 Donaghey, Jake Brothers QLD 4  4:24.58   2.18  +2.18
3 08.05 Nejman, Jason West Lakes SA 3  4:37.48  12.90 +15.08
3 08.06 Metsoja, Rain Varsity Lakes QLD 8  4:37.48  12.90 +15.08
5 08.01 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah NSW 5  4:55.36  17.88 +32.96
6 08.04 Bayliss, Jace West Lakes SA 7  5:06.35  10.99 +43.95

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 99 Para Canoe Womens V1 200 Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 82.01 Kennedy, Kara Varsity Lakes QLD 5    72.07   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 100 Womens Over 55 K1 200 Direct Final

1 80.01 Lloyd-Green, Ann Manly Warringah NSW 6    66.54   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 101 Womens Over 45 K1 200 Direct Final

1 79.01 Tang, Jacquie Sutherland Shire NSW 7    66.37   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 102 Womens Over 35 K1 200 Direct Final

1 78.01 Chard, Madeline Burley Griffin ACT 8    63.07   0.00  +0.00
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 103 Womens Under 12 K1 200 Direct Final

1 73.01 Thomas, Christina Windsor NSW 7  1:20.89   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 104 Womens Under 14 K1 200 Direct Final

1 74.02 Thomas, Melinda Windsor NSW 6  1:09.53   0.00  +0.00
2 74.01 Smith, Bronte Australia AUS 5  1:09.69   0.16  +0.16

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 105 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Final

1 75.01 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:50.05   0.00  +0.00
2 75.06 Aves, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:51.90   1.85  +1.85
3 75.11 Braggs, Emily West Lakes SA 7  0:52.94   1.04  +2.89
4 75.08 Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA 9  0:53.94   1.00  +3.89
5 75.10 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA 4  0:54.26   0.32  +4.21
6 75.03 Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:56.23   1.97  +6.18
7 75.04 Green, Caitlin Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  0:58.17   1.94  +8.12
8 75.05 Reid, Breanna Burley Griffin ACT 2  1:01.33   3.16 +11.28

75.02 O'Brien, Demi Swan WA 3 DISQUALIFIED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 106 Womens Under 18 K2 200 Direct Final

1
85.01 Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
5  0:44.06   0.00  +0.00

2
85.02 Walkington, Nathalie* Patterson Lakes VIC

Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
6  0:45.92   1.86  +1.86

3
85.04 Loughry, Lulu West Lakes SA

Partington, Jennifer West Lakes SA
7  0:47.70   1.78  +3.64

4
85.05 Collett, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
3  0:48.04   0.34  +3.98

5
85.03 McMahon, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW

Silvester, Samantha Patterson Lakes VIC
4  0:48.45   0.41  +4.39

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 107 Womens Open K1 200 Final

1 77.01 Brigden Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:41.86   0.00  +0.00
2 77.12 Minogue, Hannah Australia AUS 5  0:44.22   2.36  +2.36
3 77.03 Fox, Jessica Australia AUS 4  0:44.46   0.24  +2.60
4 77.05 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast QLD 3  0:45.66   1.20  +3.80
5 77.06 Bryant, Allison Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:45.90   0.24  +4.04
6 77.04 Godoy, Deandra Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:45.99   0.09  +4.13
7 77.02 Batters, Madeleine Bendigo VIC 9  0:47.02   1.03  +5.16
8 77.07 Baker, Emily Manly Warringah NSW 2  0:47.69   0.67  +5.83
9 77.08 Silvester, Jessica Patterson Lakes VIC 1  0:51.15   3.46  +9.29

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 108 Mens Under 18 K4 200 Direct Final

1 71.01 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

8  0:35.03   0.00  +0.00

2 71.02 Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT

9  0:39.22   4.19  +4.19
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 109 Mens Under 16 K4 200 Direct Final

1 70.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  0:38.69   0.00  +0.00

2 70.02 Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW
Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW
Williams, Jarrod Manly Warringah NSW
Browne, Thomas Manly Warringah NSW

2  0:46.23   7.54  +7.54

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 110 Mens Open K4 200 Direct Final

1 72.02 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay SA
Ryan, Zac Direct Members NT
Bain, Bill* Sunshine Coast QLD
Wood, Jordan Gold Coast QLD

6  0:34.71   0.00  +0.00

2 72.01 Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW
McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS
Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers NSW
Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW

5  0:34.81   0.10  +0.10

3 72.03 Lohse, Sean Direct Members NT
Duffy, Jy Kawana Waters QLD
Graham, Alexander Ascot WA
Fitzsimmons, Riley Australia AUS

4  0:35.16   0.35  +0.45

4 72.04 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  0:40.10   4.94  +5.39

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 111 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 1

1 76.03 Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:47.84   0.00  +0.00
2 76.01 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 5  0:48.88   1.04  +1.04
3 76.07 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  0:49.61   0.73  +1.77
4 76.05 Loughry, Lulu West Lakes SA 4  0:50.00   0.39  +2.16
5 76.09 Collett, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  0:52.66   2.66  +4.82
6 76.13 McMahon, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW 2  0:53.63   0.97  +5.79

76.11 Hall, Zoe PaddleNSW Direct NSW 8 DID NOT START
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 121) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 112 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 2

1 76.02 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:47.16   0.00  +0.00
2 76.14 Rosskelly, Jessica Illawarra NSW 2  0:47.82   0.66  +0.66
3 76.06 Silvester, Samantha Patterson Lakes VIC 4  0:50.37   2.55  +3.21
4 76.04 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:50.53   0.16  +3.37
5 76.10 Glasson, Nikki Southside Paddlers NSW 3  0:52.59   2.06  +5.43
6 76.08 Partington, Jennifer West Lakes SA 7  0:53.78   1.19  +6.62
7 76.12 Ross, Georgia Direct Members NT 8  0:55.97   2.19  +8.81

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 121) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 113 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 1

1 55.01 McTavish, Simon Australia AUS 5  0:39.15   0.00  +0.00
2 55.05 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:44.23   5.08  +5.08
3 55.03 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:45.07   0.84  +5.92
4 55.09 Ford, Jack Southside Paddlers NSW 3  0:48.23   3.16  +9.08

55.07 Osborn, Daniel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 7 DISQUALIFIED
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 126) + Fastest 5th
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 114 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 2

1 55.02 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  No Time   0.00  +0.00
2 55.10 Clark, Hayden Currumbin Creek QLD 3                 
3 55.06 Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW 4                 
4 55.04 Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6                 
5 55.08 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT 7                 

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 126) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 115 Mens Open K2 200 Final

1
66.05 Bicknell, Scott Direct Members NT

Roy, Andrew Direct Members NT
3  0:33.46   0.00  +0.00

2
66.03 McIntyre, Robert Australia AUS

Stowe, Mark PaddleNSW Direct NSW
4  0:35.20   1.74  +1.74

3
66.02 Carson, Kieren Patterson Lakes VIC

McLean, Ben PaddleNSW Direct NSW
6  0:35.45   0.25  +1.99

4
66.04 Campbell, Jarrad Patterson Lakes VIC

Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers NSW
7  0:36.43   0.98  +2.97

5
66.06 Graf, Arnold* Southside Paddlers NSW

Gosling, Luke* Manly Warringah NSW
8  0:36.68   0.25  +3.22

6
66.07 Tsagaris, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
2  0:40.10   3.42  +6.64

7
66.09 Schott, Brodie St George NSW

Bates, Paul PaddleNSW Direct NSW
1  0:41.41   1.31  +7.95

8
66.08 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
9  0:44.36   2.95 +10.90

66.01 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members NT
Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Race 116 Mens Open K2 200 Heat 2

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 117 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 09.01 Ingram, Brock Bayswater WA 5  4:27.62   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Pyne, Glenn Windsor NSW 6  5:04.44  36.82 +36.82
3 09.07 Harris, Michael PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  5:13.82   9.38 +46.20
4 09.06 Sieders, Colin Penrith Valley NSW 8  5:15.80   1.98 +48.18
5 09.04 Lawira, Laurie Manly Warringah NSW 7  5:32.65  16.85 +65.03
6 09.05 Budd, Joel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  8:43.17 190.52 +255.5

09.03 Fontan Holder, Bindi Manly Warringah NSW 4         DID NOT FINISH

Race 118 Mens Over 55 K2 1000 Direct Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 119 Mens Over 45 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
16.03 Lee, Darren Cronulla Sutherland NSW

Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah NSW
4  3:54.11   0.00  +0.00

2
16.01 Crabb, Neil Windsor NSW

Joerg, Remo Australia AUS
5  4:54.73  60.62 +60.62

16.02 Egan, Joe PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Keyes, Phil Manly Warringah NSW

6         DID NOT FINISH



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Sunday, 19 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 120 Womens Open K2 200 Direct Final

1
86.01 Brigden Jones, Jo Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Minogue, Hannah Australia AUS
5  0:41.31   0.00  +0.00

2
86.03 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast QLD

Godoy, Deandra Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
4  0:43.88   2.57  +2.57

3
86.02 Bryant, Allison PaddleNSW Direct NSW

Batters, Madeleine Bendigo VIC
6  0:44.78   0.90  +3.47

4
86.04 Ross, Emily Direct Members NT

Barnett, Cassandra PaddleNSW Direct NSW
7  0:54.50   9.72 +13.19

86.05 Silvester, Jessica Patterson Lakes VIC
Polson, Danielle Southside Paddlers NSW

8 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 121 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Final

1 76.03 Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:45.15   0.00  +0.00
2 76.01 Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC 7  0:45.56   0.41  +0.41
3 76.02 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  0:45.58   0.02  +0.43
4 76.14 Rosskelly, Jessica Illawarra NSW 4  0:47.46   1.88  +2.31
5 76.05 Loughry, Lulu West Lakes SA 2  0:48.79   1.33  +3.64
6 76.07 Dober, Keily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:48.81   0.02  +3.66
7 76.06 Silvester, Samantha Patterson Lakes VIC 3  0:49.26   0.45  +4.11
8 76.04 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  0:49.27   0.01  +4.12
9 76.10 Glasson, Nikki Southside Paddlers NSW 1  0:52.90   3.63  +7.75

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 122 Womens Under 16 K2 200 Direct Final

1
84.05 Pope, Sophie West Lakes SA

Backen, Ruby West Lakes SA
3  0:50.72   0.00  +0.00

2
84.01 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Munro, Brittany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
5  0:52.21   1.49  +1.49

3
84.02 Green, Caitlin Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Aves, Alex PaddleNSW Direct NSW
6  0:52.76   0.55  +2.04

4
84.04 Braggs, Emily West Lakes SA

Gazzola, Prudence West Lakes SA
7  0:54.25   1.49  +3.53

84.03 Smith, Jemma Australia AUS
Smith, Bronte Australia AUS

4 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 123 Womens Under 14 K2 200 Direct Final

1
83.01 Thomas, Christina PaddleNSW Direct NSW

Thomas, Melinda Windsor NSW
6    64.07   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 124 Para Canoe Womens K1 200m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 81.01 Reynolds, Amanda Sherbrooke VIC 5    57.90   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 125 Mens Under 16 K2 200 Direct Final

1
64.02 Buckthorpe, Luke Patterson Lakes VIC

Martin, Chris Patterson Lakes VIC
6  0:38.32   0.00  +0.00

2
64.03 Schmidt, Angus Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Hammond, Jakob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
4  0:41.31   2.99  +2.99

3
64.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Wileman, Max Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
5  0:41.97   0.66  +3.65

4
64.05 Farrell, Liam Manly Warringah NSW

Neville, Ethan Manly Warringah NSW
3  0:43.83   1.86  +5.51

5
64.04 Wileman, Andrew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

Simons, Matthew Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
7  0:48.37   4.54 +10.05

6
64.07 Browne, Thomas Manly Warringah NSW

Williams, Jarrod Manly Warringah NSW
9  0:53.21   4.84 +14.89

64.06 Farrell, Tasman Manly Warringah NSW
Morgan, Max Manly Warringah NSW

8 DISQUALIFIED



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Sunday, 19 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 126 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Final

1 55.01 McTavish, Simon Australia AUS 6  0:38.59   0.00  +0.00
2 55.02 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  0:40.18   1.59  +1.59
3 55.03 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  0:40.57   0.39  +1.98
4 55.04 Hammond, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  0:41.55   0.98  +2.96
5 55.05 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  0:41.71   0.16  +3.12
6 55.06 Osborn, Shaun PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  0:42.34   0.63  +3.75
7 55.10 Clark, Hayden Currumbin Creek QLD 7  0:42.51   0.17  +3.92
8 55.09 Ford, Jack Southside Paddlers NSW 9  0:48.09   5.58  +9.50

55.08 Lunney, Tobias Direct Members NT 1 DID NOT START

Race 127 Mens Open K2 200 Heat 1

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 128 Para Canoe Mens K1 200m Open Multi-Class Direct Final

1 61.01 Ingram, Brock Bayswater WA 5  0:44.38   0.00  +0.00
2 61.06 Fontan Holder, Bindi Manly Warringah NSW 8  0:50.27   5.89  +5.89
3 61.02 Pyne, Glenn Windsor NSW 6  0:51.91   1.64  +7.53
4 61.07 Harris, Michael PaddleNSW Direct NSW 2  0:55.74   3.83 +11.36
5 61.08 Sieders, Colin Penrith Valley NSW 9  0:56.80   1.06 +12.42
6 61.03 Lawira, Laurie Manly Warringah NSW 4  1:14.14  17.34 +29.76
7 61.05 Budd, Joel PaddleNSW Direct NSW 3  1:25.50  11.36 +41.12

61.04 Egan, Joe Manly Warringah NSW 7 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 129 Mens Over 55 K2 200 Direct Final

1
69.01 Horsnell, Geoffrey Manly Warringah NSW

Clyne, Peter Manly Warringah NSW
8  0:56.48   0.00  +0.00

69.02 Simmat, Tom PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Hystek, Tony Lane Cove NSW

7 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 130 Mens Over 45 K2 200 Direct Final

1
68.02 Lee, Darren Cronulla Sutherland NSW

Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah NSW
6  0:41.12   0.00  +0.00

2
68.01 Crabb, Neil Windsor NSW

Joerg, Remo Australia AUS
5  0:58.71  17.59 +17.59

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 131 Mens Open C1 200 Direct Final

1 60.06 Bayliss, Jace West Lakes SA 8  0:48.52   0.00  +0.00
2 60.08 Metsoja, Rain Varsity Lakes QLD 9  0:49.34   0.82  +0.82
3 60.01 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah NSW 5  0:51.11   1.77  +2.59
4 60.02 Bedin, Andrea Australia AUS 6  0:52.90   1.79  +4.38
5 60.05 King, Brian Varsity Lakes QLD 3  0:54.89   1.99  +6.37

60.07 Nejman, Jason West Lakes SA 2 SCRATCHED
60.03 Haas, Alexander Brothers QLD 4 SCRATCHED
60.04 Donaghey, Jake Brothers QLD 7 SCRATCHED

Race 132 Womens Open K4 200 Direct Final

CANCELLED



2014 NSW Open Sprint Championships Sunday, 19 January 2014

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins
Race 133 Womens Under 18 K4 200 Direct Final

1 91.02 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Walkington, Nathalie Patterson Lakes VIC

6  0:44.86   0.00  +0.00

2 91.01 Rosskelly, Jessica* Illawarra NSW
Dober, Keily PaddleNSW Direct NSW
Collett, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Loughry, Lulu West Lakes SA

7  0:46.63   1.77  +1.77

*substitute


